Occupational Therapy = Pathology

Textbook :
B ATR LS

% I

BER S 5% 2019 ¥ AR

Reference book -

1. Edited by : Vinay Kumar, Abul Abbas, Jon Aster
Basic Pathology
2017, 10" Edition
W.B.Saunder’s Company
2. Edited by : % B 3 % %3F
’] Robbins @ & £ p
LB kA 2010 & (- %))
3.Edited by : F3+ %
FAmLE
=72 dURAE 2003 & (R
4. Edited by : Fimiz &
FHpHEE
=2 d0RAE 2011 & (Z %))

Course Description :

The aim of this course is to introduce the basic concepts of human
diseases to the students, with special emphasis on the series of
alternations in the body as the disease develops. After a short
introductory lesson, systemic pathology of each organ system is

taught. Dictative lectures are given implemented to help the students to
build up a fundamental knowledge of pathology.Two written
examinations will be given (mid term and final) to evaluate the
student's performance and progress.



Teaching schedule :

W1

W2

W3

W4

W5

W6

W7

W8

W9

W10

W11

W12

W13

W14

W15

W16

09/05 (Tu)

09/12 (Tu)

09/19 (Tu)

09/26 (Tu)

10/03 (Tu)

10/10 (Tu)

10/17 (Tu)

10/24 (Tu)

10/31 (Tu)

11/07 (Tu)

11/14 (Tu)

11/21 (Tu)

11/28 (Tu)

12/05 (Tu)

12/12 (Tu)

12/19 (Tu)

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

10:10~12:00

Hemodynamic disease and Shock
Disorder of Immune system
Infectious and Environmental disease
Cell injury, Repair and Inflammation
Neoplasia

Holiday (EiEH)

Cardiovascular disease
Hematopoietic and Lymphoid system
Lung and Respiratory system

Kidney and Urinary tract

Liver, Biliary tract and Pancreas
Alimentary system

Bone and Joint disease

Endocrine system

Female and male genital system

Nervous system

Li-Yu Lee

Yu-Hsiu Chen

Ren-Chin Wu

Kuang-Hua Chen

Chi-Ju Yeh

Jim-Rary Chen

Wen-Yu Chuang

Chih-Wei Wang

Tai-Di Chen

Ben-Yang Liao

Cheng-Cheng Huang

Shih-Chiang Huang

Shun-Chen Huang

Shir-Hwa Ueng

Shih-Ming Jung



