Occupational Therapy \approx Pathology

Textbook:

最新病理學

曾岐元

匯華圖書出版 2019 第八版

Reference book:

1. Edited by: Vinay Kumar, Abul Abbas, Jon Aster

Basic Pathology

2017, 10th Edition

W.B.Saunder's Company

2. Edited by:李麗玉等編譯

小 Robbins 病理學手冊

合記圖書出版社 2010年(七版)

3. Edited by: 侯瑞成等

醫護病理學

華杏出版社 2003年(六版)

4. Edited by: 呂福江等

醫護病理學

華杏出版社 2011年(二版)

Course Description:

The aim of this course is to introduce the basic concepts of human diseases to the students, with special emphasis on the series of alternations in the body as the disease develops. After a short introductory lesson, systemic pathology of each organ system is taught. Dictative lectures are given implemented to help the students to build up a fundamental knowledge of pathology. Two written examinations will be given (mid term and final) to evaluate the student's performance and progress.

Teaching schedule:

Week	Date	Class time	Teaching progress	Teacher
W1	09/05 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Hemodynamic disease and Shock	Li-Yu Lee
W2	09/12 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Disorder of Immune system	Yu-Hsiu Chen
W3	09/19 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Infectious and Environmental disease	Ren-Chin Wu
W4	09/26 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Cell injury, Repair and Inflammation	Kuang-Hua Chen
W5	10/03 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Neoplasia	Chi-Ju Yeh
W6	10/10 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Holiday (國慶日)	
W7	10/17 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Cardiovascular disease	Jim-Rary Chen
W8	10/24 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Hematopoietic and Lymphoid system	Wen-Yu Chuang
W9	10/31 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Lung and Respiratory system	Chih-Wei Wang
W10	11/07 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Kidney and Urinary tract	Tai-Di Chen
W11	11/14 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Liver, Biliary tract and Pancreas	Ben-Yang Liao
W12	11/21 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Alimentary system	Cheng-Cheng Huang
W13	11/28 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Bone and Joint disease	Shih-Chiang Huang
W14	12/05 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Endocrine system	Shun-Chen Huang
W15	12/12 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Female and male genital system	Shir-Hwa Ueng
W16	12/19 (Tu)	10:10~12:00	Nervous system	Shih-Ming Jung